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Minutes of the Meeting of the InternaI QuaLityAssurance CetL hetd on 1Sth 0ctober 2015, at

12.00 p.m. in the Conference Hal.t

As perthe guidetines of NationatAssessment and Accreditation CounciLINAAC) forcreating of

lnternaL Quality Assurance CeLt IIOAC], the lnstitute has formed a committee as per the said

guidetines. The fotLowing is the composition of IQAC.

SN Name of the Member Desig nation Position

1 ProfDrJBPatiL PrincipaI Chairpei-son

2 Dr K B PatiI Director, SES Ma nagement Representative

3 Shri Atul. R. Bhandari lndustria[ist lnd ustria List

4 Shri Y N Bhandari Chairman, Shirpur Peopte Co-op Bank Loca I Society representative

5 Prof.DrPJDeore Vice Principal and Head, E&TC Dept Member

6 Mr. P. T. Mahajan Adm i nistrative Officer Member

7 Prof. S P ShukLa Head, Appl.ied Science Department Member

8 Prof. N N Patil Head, Computer Department Member

9 Prof. N P Satunke Head, MechanicaI Department
I QAC

Coord inator

10 Prof. D S Lat Head, Civil. Department Member

11 Prof. V S Patit Head, ElectricaI Department Member^

12 Prof. D R PatiL Head, lT Department Member

13 Prof., U M PatiL Associate Professor, Comp Dept Member

14 Prof. P R BhoLe Assistant Professor, E&TC Dept Member

15 Prof. T M Pattewar Assistant Professor, lT Dept Member

16 Prof. P L Sarode Assistant Professor, Mech Dept Member

17 Prof. Y K Kirange Assistant Professor, EtectricaI Dept Member

18 Prof. C J Chitte Assistant Professor, Civil. Dept Member

19 Prof. Dr tu1 S Sonawane Assistant Professor, App[ied Science Dept Member

20 Miss. Sunanda Khargaria Atumni Member



21 M iss. Charushi[aMarathe Student Member

22 Mr. S L Marathe Parent Member

D.

The committee met on 15th Oct. 2015 in Conference room regarding the Accreditation of institute

and the procedure to be fotlowed in this regard. The meeting began with an address by the

Chairman of IQAC regarding ro[es and responsibitities of the committee.

The committee was acquainted with the fact that the cotLege is in the process of preparing the

Setf Study Report for NationaI Assessment & Accreditation Councit (NAAC]. Keeping the

strengths and timitations in mind committee decided to focus on major points [ike lnfrastructure
modernization, human resource deveLopment, teaching learning process, admission poticies to

attract good students and to estabIish strong tinkage with atL stake hotders. ln the view of said

points committee decided to take fo[towing immediate actions:

A. To apply for NACC and NBA by academic year 2017-18.

B. To estabtish Quatity Enhancement in Engineering Education program.

C. To promote & estabLish massive open access courses through M00CS.

To encourage teachers for submitting research proposats to various agencies for research

g ra nts.

To offer merit based scholarships for attracting good students.

To imp[ement Academic Performance lndication [APl) system based on sel.f-appraisaL and

students feedback.

G. To start various emptoyability development programs.

H. The committee decided to meet twice in every semester to assess the quality of teaching and

best practices to be introduced for improving the quatity of Academics, Administration and

Research activities in the lnstitute.

Att the decisions taken up in this meeting are forwarded to Governing body for approva[.

The meeting ended with vote of Thanks to Chair.

The fottowing members were present:

E.

F.

SN Name of the Member Designation Position Signature

1 ProfDrJBPatit PrincipaI Chairperson

2 Dr K B PatiI Director, SES
Management

Representative

3 Shri AtuI R. Bhandari lndustria List lndustriatist

4 Shri Y N Bhandari
Chairman, Shirpur Peopte Co-op

Bank

LocatSociety

representative



5 Prof.DrPJDeore Vice Principal and Head, E&TC Dept Member

6 Mr. P. T. Mahajan Adm i nistrative 0fficer Member (
7 Prof. S P Shukta Head, AppLied Science Department Member

8 Prof. N N PatiI Head, Computer Department Member e
9 Prof. N P Satunke Head, MechanicaI Department

I QAC

Coord inator

10 Prof. D S Lat Head, CiviI Department Member @z\
11 Prof. V S Patit Head, ElectricaI Department Member 4
12 Prof. D R PatiL Head, lT Department Member

13 Prof. U M PatiL Associate Professor, Comp Dept Member @q["
14 Prof. P R BhoLe Assistant Professor, E&TC Dept Member

15 Prof. T M Pattewar Assistant Professor, lT Dept Member zvD
16 Prof. P L Sarode Assistant Professor, Mech Dept Member fY
17 Prof. Y K Kirange Assistant Professor, EtectricaI Dept Member

18 Prof. C J Chitte Assistant Professor, CiviI Dept Member

19 Prof.DrMSSonawane
Assista nt Professor, AppLied Science

Dept
Member

20 Miss. Sunanda Khargaria Atumni Member

21 M iss. Charush i[a Marathe Student Member 2w#
22 Mr. S L Marathe Parent Member 4+fu

Date: 15th Oct 2015
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